

AT&T Florida T: 850.577.5555 150 South Monroe Street F: 850.222.8640 Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

www.att.com

March 6, 2008

Mrs. Ann Cole Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocations Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida) LLC

Dear Mrs. Cole:

CMP_	Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocations Agreement with Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida) LLC
COM	
CTR _	The underlying agreement was filed on November 8, 2006 in docket 060736-TP.
ECR _	If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Yant at (850) 577-5551
GCL _	
OPC _	
RCA _	——Very truly yours,
SCR _	
SGA _	_Qyant
SEC }	Jerry D. Hendrix
отн 🛭	Regulatory Vice President

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01715 MAR-68

Amendment to the Agreement Between Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida Dated October 28, 2006

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the "Amendment"), Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC (BHN), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida ("AT&T"), hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties," hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated October 28, 2006 (Agreement) to be effective the date of the last signature executing the Amendment (Effective Date).

WHEREAS, AT&T and BHN entered into the Agreement on October 28, 2006, and;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Parties agree to replace the Notices contacts in Section 19.1 of the General Terms and Conditions with the following for Bright House:

Marva B. Johnson Director—Carrier and Vendor Relations Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC 12985 N. Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Phone: 813.387.3651 Facsimile: 813.472.1160

With a copy to:

Cody J. Harrison Sabin, Bermant & Gould Four Times Square, 23rd Floor NewYork, NY 10036 Phone: 212.381.7117 Facsimile: 212.381.7218

Marva.Johnson@bhnis.com

Facsimile: 212.381.7218 charrison@sbandg.com

2. All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated October 28, 2006, shall remain in full force and effect.

DOCUMENT NO.

DATE

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

- 3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.
- 4. In entering into this Amendment, neither Party waives, and each Party expressly reserves, any rights, remedies or arguments it may have at law or under the intervening law or regulatory change provisions in the underlying Agreement (including intervening law rights asserted by either Party via written notice predating this Amendment) with respect to any orders, decisions, legislation or proceedings and any remands thereof, which the Parties have not yet fully incorporated into this Agreement or which may be the subject of further review.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

(Florida), LLC		And the second second	d/b/a AT&T Florida		
By: We	ula 5. L		By: Stute & She		
Name: Wordl E. Register			Name: Kristen E. Shore		
Title: VP, (MEC OI	watios	Title: Director		
Date: 2/19/2008			Date: 2/3//08		
	OCN#	ACNA	OCN#	<u>ACNA</u>	
ALABAMA	White Care to Engage and any farmer in the Care to the		MISSISSIPPI		
FLORIDA	9:03	A Barrier	NORTH CAROLINA	pagananaka adipplani(anti(taaliga)Halisa	
GEORGIA		Market Market Control of the Control	SOUTH CAROLINA	***************************************	
KENTUCKY			TENNESSEE		

Bright House Networks Information Services

LOUISIANA